#### 503152750 01/27/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3199363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARGARET DOWLING	02/20/2014
LAURIE OLENDER	02/04/2014
LORETTA LEHMAN	02/07/2014
HEATHER HENKEL	02/07/2014
PATRICK GALLAGHER	02/10/2014
THOMAS COAST	02/07/2014
DOREEN FRANKS	02/06/2014
BRYAN JEFFERS	02/11/2014
MATTHEW FEENEY	02/03/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	249 FIFTH AVENUE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14603800

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1893 Email: joan.bice@bipc.com

BRYAN H. OPALKO Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 2: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0011046-600125 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN H. OPALKO

SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Opalko/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015
Total Attachments: 17	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#	page1.tif
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#p	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#page16.tif	
source=0011046-600125_Assignment#p	page17.tif

Serial No.: 61/931,110

Filed: January 24, 2014

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Margaret Dowling, residing at 1901 Walnut Street, Apt. 1004, Philadelphia, PA 19103; Laurie Olender, residing at 19120 Inglewood Avenue, Rocky River, OH 44116; Loretta Lehman, residing at 131 Violet Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15229; Heather Henkel, residing at 168 Iroquois Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15237; Patrick Gallagher, residing at 1825 Taper Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15241; Thomas Coast, residing at 912 11th Avenue, New Brighton, PA 15066; Doreen Franks, residing at 1556 King James Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15237; Bryan Jeffers, residing at 122 Washington Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15218; and Matthew Feeney, residing at 340 Jonquil Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15228, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Automated Healthcare Cash Account Reconciliation System and Method";

AND WHEREAS, The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc., having a place of business at 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of any said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue any such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said applications, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said applications, apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

And for said consideration, we agree, jointly and individually, that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed: 2-20-2019	779
	Margaret Dowling
Executed:	
	Laurie Olender
Executed:	
	Loretta Lehman
•	
Executed:	
	Heather Henkel

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

And for said consideration, we agree, jointly and individually, that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed:	Margaret Dowling
Executed: <u>2/4/14</u>	Laurie Olender
Executed:	Loretta Lehman
Executed:	Heather Henkel

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

And for said consideration, we agree, jointly and individually, that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed:		
	Margaret Dowling	
The state of the s		
Executed:		**
	Laurie Olender	7
Executed: 2/7/2014	Lette I Ll	<i>a</i> '
	Loretta Lehman	
	*	·
Executed: 2/7/2014	Heather Stelel	
	Heather Henkel	

Executed: 2/16/2014	Patrick Gallagher
Executed:	Thomas Coast
Executed:	Doreen Franks
Executed:	Bryan Jeffers
Executed:	Matthew Feenev

Executed:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patrick Gallagher	18	
F . F		÷	
Executed: 2/7/2014	Olm A Q		****
	Thomas Coast		5.
	p.		
Executed:			
÷	Doreen Franks	į.	
Executed:	*		
	Bryan Jeffers		
*			
Executed:			
	Motthew Feenex		

Executed:	Patrick Gallagher
Executed:	Thomas Coast
Executed: 2/6/14	Doreen Franks
Executed:	Bryan Jeffers
Executed:	Matthay Espay

Executed:	Patrick Gallagher
Executed:	Thomas Coast
Executed:	Doreen Franks
Executed: <u>2-11-2014</u>	Bryan Jeffers Stranger
Executed:	Matthew Feeney

and the second s

Executed:		.*.
	Patrick Gallagher	
Executed:		
	Thomas Coast	
Executed:	-:	
•	Doreen Franks	
Executed:		
	Bryan Jeffers	
:	MICT	
Executed: 2-3-14	HATO Y TO	
	Matthew Feeney	*

acknowledged that he/she is the and voluntary act and deed.	blic in and for the sai te person who execut	d County and State, ped the foregoing Assig	ersonally appeared <u>Margaret Dowling</u> who nament and acknowledged it to be his/her free
Witness my hand and no	otacial seal this 20	day of Care	₩ <b>₽</b> \$\(\delta\) \\ \delta\)
(Notarial Seal)	*		Notary Publicommonwealth of Pennsylv NOTARIAL SEAL
	,		JAIN SMITH SAWICKIJ, Notary Pt City of Philadelphia, Phila. Coun My Commission Expires December 1
State of			My Odnasowa Lepro-
	} ss:		S M S G T A NOOM A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
County ofBefore me, a Notary Pu acknowledged that he/she is the and voluntary act and deed.	} SS: blic in and for the saine person who execut	ed the foregoing Assi	ersonally appeared <u>Laurie Olender</u> who gament and acknowledged it to be his/her free
County ofBefore me, a Notary Pu acknowledged that he/she is th	} SS: blic in and for the saine person who execut	ed the foregoing Assi	ersonally appeared <u>Laurie Olender</u> who gament and acknowledged it to be his/her free
County of	} SS: blic in and for the saine person who execut	ed the foregoing Assi	ersonally appeared <u>Laurie Olender</u> who gament and acknowledged it to be his/her free, 20
County of	} SS:  blic in and for the saine person who execut  otarial seal this	ed the foregoing Assi	ersonally appeared <u>Laurie Olender</u> who gament and acknowledged it to be his/her free
County of	} SS:  blic in and for the saine person who execut  otarial seal this	ed the foregoing Assi	ersonally appeared <u>Laurie Olender</u> who gament and acknowledged it to be his/her free, 20
County of	} SS:  blic in and for the saine person who execut  otarial seal this  } SS:  blic in and for the sainthic in and the sainthic	ed the foregoing Assignment of the day of	ersonally appeared <u>Laurie Olender</u> who gament and acknowledged it to be his/her free, 20

State of		**	<i>\$6</i>	
County of	} ss: }			
Before me, acknowledged that and voluntary act s	t he/she is the person who execu	id County and State, peted the foregoing Assig	ersonally appeared <u>Margaret Doy</u> nment and acknowledged it to be	<u>vling</u> who e his/her free
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this	day of	,20	
(Notarial Seal)			Notary Public	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	~		t i at i <b>#</b> ti bit i bit i	6. -6.
State of Jan.	ufvania ) ss:			
County of	egreny "		d d	
Before me, acknowledged that and voluntary act a	the/she is the person who execu-	id County and State, pe ted the foregoing Assig	ersonally appeared Laurie Olende nment and acknowledged it to be	<u>r</u> who e his/her free
Witness my	head and more cities est this exten	CANDA day of Feb	reary 2014	
(Notarial Seal)	Notarial Seal Lois M. Perlik, Notary Public City of Phisburgh, Allegheny Cou My Comunission Expires Aug. 14, 1	onty Sain	m. Perlik	
State of	Member, Pennsylvania Association of	Notaries	Notary Public	
County of	} ss:			
Before me, acknowledged that and voluntary act a	t he/she is the person who execu	id County and State, poted the foregoing Assig	ersonally appeared <u>Loretta Lehm</u> nment and acknowledged it to be	an who e his/her free
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this	day of	, 20	
(Notarial Scal)		<del>. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>		
			Notary Public	

tate of				
	ss:		Sec. 2	
ounty of	<u> </u>			4,
-			as the Allectic Colors	mais serials of the series
Before me, a Nota	ry Public in and for the sa	id County and State,	personally appeared Margaret	Dowling who
knowledged that he/sh	e is the person who execut	ed the foregoing Ass	ignment and acknowledged it i	o be his/her free
id voluntary act and dea	<b>≥d</b> .		*	¥150
	er e	. 4	e in	
Witness my hand	and notarial seal this	day of	,20,	
				We
Iotarial Seal)	<i>2</i> /		NE TO A SEC	***
			Notary Public	
•				
	:			
	4.4			Die G
ate of			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	} ss:		eg.	**
ounty of	<b>.</b>		$\epsilon_{T}$	
knowledged that he/sh id voluntary act and de	e is the person who executed.	ted the foregoing As:	personally appeared Laurie Ol signment and acknowledged it	ender who to be his/her free
cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de	e is the person who execu	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	e <u>nder</u> who to be his/her free
cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de	e is the person who executed.	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	e <u>nder</u> who to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh id voluntary act and de Witness my hand	e is the person who executed.	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	enger who to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de Witness my hand Votarial Seal)	e is the person who executed, and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	enger who to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de Witness my hand Votarial Seal)	e is the person who executed, and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	enger who to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh id voluntary act and de Witness my hand Votarial Seal)	e is the person who executed, and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	enger who to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh id voluntary act and de Witness my hand Jotarial Seal)	e is the person who executed, and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing As:	signment and acknowledged it	enger who to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh ad voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  tate of Barriag  ounty of Allegal	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this  Luncal  SS:	ted the foregoing Ass	signment and acknowledged it, 20  Notary Public	to be his/her free
eknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  tate of Banage  county of Allege	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this  SS:  SS:	ted the foregoing Ass  day of  day of	signment and acknowledged it	to be his/her free
knowledged that he/sh id voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  aute of Banag  ounty of Allegal	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this  SS:  SS:	ted the foregoing Ass  day of  day of	signment and acknowledged it	to be his/her free
eknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Votarial Seal)  tate of Parally  ounty of Ally file  Before me, a Nota  cknowledged that he/sh	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing Ass  day of  day of	signment and acknowledged it, 20  Notary Public	to be his/her free
eknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  tate of Parally  county of Ally  Before me, a Nota  cknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing Ass  day of  day of  fid County and State, ted the foregoing As	Notary Public  Personally appeared <u>Loreita Loreita Lo</u>	to be his/her free
eknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  tate of Parally  county of Ally  Before me, a Nota  cknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing Ass  day of  day of  fid County and State, ted the foregoing As	Notary Public  Personally appeared <u>Loreita Loreita Lo</u>	to be his/her free
cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  tate of Parally  County of Ally  Before me, a Nota cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	ted the foregoing Ass  day of  day of  fid County and State, ted the foregoing As	signment and acknowledged it	to be his/her free
cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de Witness my hand Notarial Seal) Late of Lacrey County of Ally Before me, a Nota cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de Witness my hand	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	day of day of  fid County and State, ted the foregoing As	Notary Public  Personally appeared <u>Loreita Loreita Lo</u>	to be his/her free
eknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de Witness my hand Notarial Seal) tate of Allagar Before me, a Notacknowledged that he/sh and voluntary act and de Witness my hand	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	day of day of  fid County and State, ted the foregoing As	Notary Public  Notary Public  personally appeared Loreita Lesignment and acknowledged it  Luay 20/4	to be his/her free
eknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de  Witness my hand  Notarial Seal)  tate of Allaga  County of Allaga  Before me, a Nota  cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de  Witness my hand	e is the person who executed.  and notarial seal this	day of  day of  fid County and State, ted the foregoing As	Notary Public  Personally appeared <u>Loreita Loreita Lo</u>	to be his/her free
cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de Witness my hand Notarial Seal) State of Language County of Allaga Before me, a Nota cknowledged that he/sh nd voluntary act and de Witness my hand	e is the person who executed, and notarial seal this	and County and State, ted the foregoing Assued the	Notary Public  Notary Public  personally appeared Loreita Lesignment and acknowledged it  Luay 20/4	to be his/her free

	ylvana			
County of Ally	frong ss:	,		
	Notary Public in and for the sai he/she is the person who execute ad deed.			
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this 74	day of felin	<u>uary</u> , 2014	+4
(Notarial Seal)	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS  Noterial Seel  Lois M. Perlik, Notery Put Oky of Platsburgh, Alleghany C My Commission Expires Aug. 34  Member. Pennsylvan's Association	YLVANIA Sik: County 4, 2014	Motary Public	jk
State of	}	37		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of	} ss:	# i.	e a	
Before me, a acknowledged that and voluntary act a	Notary Public in and for the sai he/she is the person who execut nd deed.	d County and State, pe ed the foregoing Assig	rsonally appeared Patrick ( nment and acknowledged i	lallagher who to be his/her free
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this	day of	, 20	•
uatur e e				
(Notarial Seal)			Notary Public	and the second s
	•		*	
•			~	
	· •			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
State of Janns	entrania)			
State of Janns County of Afl	ylvania) gheny) ss:	,		
Before me,	Motory Public in and for the sai he/she is the person who execut		rsonally appeared <u>Thomas</u>	
Before me, a acknowledged that and voluntary act a	Motory Public in and for the sai he/she is the person who execut	ed the foregoing Assig	rsonally appeared <u>Thomas</u>	
Before me, a acknowledged that and voluntary act a	Notary Public in and for the sai he/she is the person who execute and deed.	ed the foregoing Assig	rsonally appeared <u>Thomas</u>	

State of		}			
County of	S				
Before m acknowledged t and voluntary a	hat he/she is the p	in and for the sai erson who execut	d County and State, ped the foregoing Assi	crsonally appeared <u>Heather He</u> gnment and acknowledged it to	nkel who be his/her free
Witness	my hand and nota	rial scal this	day of	, 20	
(Notarial Seal)	42		2	Notary Public	<del></del>
Before m acknowledged t and voluntary a	that he/ <del>she</del> is the p ct and deed.	c in and for the sai serson who execut	ed the foregoing Assi	personally appeared <u>Patrick Gal</u> gnment and acknowledged it to	<u>llagher</u> who ) be his/ <del>her</del> free
			100	ruary , 20/4	<u> </u>
(Notarial Seal)	Lois M. ? City of Priesb My Communicat	LTM OF PENNSYLV Islaniai Seal sentin, Nobery Public urgh, Allegheny Coun or Poplace Aug. 14, 20 Janua Association of N	W. 1	Notary Public	
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	}}			
County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Before in acknowledged t and voluntary a	that he/she is the p	c in and for the sat person who execut	id County and State, j ed the foregoing Ass	ersonally appeared Thomas Cogument and acknowledged it to	oast who be his/her free
Wilness	my hand and nota	rial seal this	day of	, 20	
(Notarial Seal)			<del> </del>	Notary Public	

State of June of the state of	
County of Ally (1224) ss:	•
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the fo and voluntary act and deed.	y and State, personally appeared <u>Doreen Franks</u> who regoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 600 da	yot February 2014
(Notarial Seal)  (Notarial Seal)  (Notarial Seal)  (Notarial Seal)  (Lois M. Perik, Notary Public  City of Prosturgh, Magneny County  My Commission Expires Aug. 14, 2014  Member, Parveytrants Association of Notaries	Notary Public
State of	
County of	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the for and voluntary act and deed.  Witness my hand and notatial seal this day	regoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free
Without Hy hand and holadad sout this	, ~
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	·
State of	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the for and voluntary act and deed.	and State, personally appeared Matthew Feeney who egoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free
Witness my hand and notarial seal thisday	7 of
(Notarial Scal)	
(170803111 3001)	Notary Public

State of}		
} ss:		
County of}		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for tacknowledged that he/she is the person who eand voluntary act and deed.	he said County and State, poxecuted the foregoing Assig	personally appeared <u>Doreen Franks</u> who goment and acknowledged it to be his/her free
Witness my hand and notarial seal this	day of	
(Notarial Seal)		Notary Public
State of Saniaghana)  County of Allgage SS:  Before me, a Notary Public in and for tacknowledged that he/she is the person who e and voluntary act and deed.  Witness my hand and notarial seal this  (Notarial Seal)  Commonwealth CF FESS  (Notarial Seal)  Commonwealth Desired Seal  Lois M. Perill, Medany City of Phisterich, Medany City of Phistorical Engines Aug	xecuted the foregoing Assignment of Fall day of Fall MSYLVANIA Public V County 14, 2014	gnment and acknowledged it to be his/her free
State of		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for t	he said County and State, po xecuted the foregoing Assig	ersonally appeared Matthew Feeney who gnment and acknowledged it to be his/her free
Witness my hand and notarial scal this	day of	
(Notarial Scal)		Notary Public

State of	<del></del> }			
	} ss:			
County of	<del>}</del>			
Before me, a acknowledged that i and voluntary act an	ne/she is the person who execut	id County and State, ted the foregoing As	personally appeared <u>Doreen Fra</u> signment and acknowledged it to	anks who o be his/her free
Witness my l	and and notarial seal this	day of		
(Notarial Seal)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
			Notary Public	
State of				
County of				
	ne/she is the person who execu		personally appeared Bryan Jeff signment and acknowledged it to	
Witness my f	nand and notarial seal this	day of	, 20	
(Notarial Scal)				
Carlotta and the same of the s	8	**************************************	Notary Public	And Section Control of the Control o
شستان	8.		:	
State of January	ufvanus yheny ss:			
County of	chany 88.	ÿ		
	ne/she is the person who execu		personally appeared <u>Matthew F</u> signment and acknowledged it to	
Witness my i	nand and notarial scal this <u>J</u>	tal day of E	bruary 2014	
(Notarial Seal)	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS	YLVANIA J	ism Perl	fo
	Hotariet Saat Lois M. Perikk, Notary Put City of Pitisburgh, Allsghany C	office Committee	Notary Public	
<i>y</i> '	My Commission Expires Aug. 14 Plember, Pearser/vans Association	4, 2014		

**RECORDED: 01/27/2015**